Bmmﬂm@] Vehicle History Report™ US $39.99

2008 LAND ROVER Accident reported: minor damage
RANGE ROVER 59: Y |
SUPERCHARGED MINOR MODERATE  SEVERE
VIN: SALMF134X8A284904

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT

UTILITY x 30 Service history records

4.2L V8 F DOHC 32V

GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE 2am% 5 Previous owners

ﬁ Types of owners: Corporate, Personal
[ 108,423 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/3/22
at 1:44:11 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

HIXC[EIY x| Ownership History Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2008 2021 2022
Type of owner See Details Personal Personal
. . 12yrs. 7
Estimated length of ownership mo. 1 year 6 months
Owned in the following states/provi See Details New York North
wned in the following states/provinces Carolina
Estimated miles driven per year See Details
Last reported odometer reading 93,781 102,452 108,423
[HINGEY x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5
this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No No

Lemon Problem Problem Problem



Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

wYBaq
®, 0+

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed

No

Problem

Guaranteed

No

Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department

Bﬂﬁlﬂﬂﬁl of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV

and nnt incliidad in thic ranart CARFEAY wiill hing thie vahirla harl

HEIXCIEN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owners 1-3 Owner 4

CARFAX
Total Loss w NO Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle Reported Reported
inspected by a collision repair specialist.
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage Minor No New
Damage reported: 06/09/2015. Accident Damage Issues
reported: 09/22/2019. Reported
Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with No Recalls No Recalls
an authorized Land Rover dealer for any open Reported Reported
recalls.

[INLEIY x| Detailed History

S Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less
Purchased: than the industry average of 15,000
2008 CAR miles per year.
T P
Date Mileage Source Comments

Owner 5

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No New
Issues
Reported

” No Recalls

Reported

Corporate

Vehicle

6,098 mi/yr



























03/29/2008 5 Hudson Valley VW Vehicle offered for sale
Wappingers Falls, NY
845-298-4500
47/5.0
146 Verified Reviews
@ 7 Customer Favorites

04/17/2008 6 Land Rover )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Southampton ®  Pre-delivery inspection completed
Southampton, NY Floor mats installed
631-287-4141 Electrical system checked
05/02/2008 Land Rover Vehicle sold

Southampton



Southampton, NY
631-287-4141

45/5.0
32 Verified Reviews
@ 36 Customer Favorites

05/02/2008 Land Rover Glen Cove Vehicle serviced
Glen Cove, NY Pre-delivery inspection completed
516-674-8500 Floor mats installed
4.2/5.0
70 Vgrjﬁe_d Reviews
= Owner2 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: than the industry average of 15,000 4,741 mi/yr
2011 CAR miles per year.
L
Date Mileage Source Comments
IVIVLUI VCTIlIIVIT IJC'JI.. I IHHOUL VUVVIICTI ICPUI LCu
New York, NY Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle
02/02/2009 New York Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed
New York, NY Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
06/04/2009 7,889 New York Emissions inspection performed
Inspection Station Passed safety inspection
06/07/2010 12,060 Jaguar Land Rover Vehicle serviced
Manhattan Emissions or safety inspection
New York, NY performed
212-549-2200
3.9/5.0
52 Verified Reviews
@ 4 Customer Favorites
06/07/2010 12,061 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
08/25/2010 14,365 Land Rover Vehicle serviced
Southampton Tire condition and pressure checked
Southampton, NY Wheels checked
631-287-4141
11/09/2010 15,388 Land Rover Vehicle sold
Southampton

Southampton, NY
631-287-4141



01/10/2011

06/14/2011

06/14/2011

04/23/2012

04/24/2012

05/31/2012

06/01/2012

06/07/2012
06/10/2012

16,817

20,475

21,276

21,481
21,736

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New York, NY

Jaguar Land Rover
Manhattan
New York, NY
212-549-2200

3.9/5.0
52 Verified Reviews
' 4 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Jaguar Land Rover
Manhattan
New York, NY
212-549-2200

3.9/5.0
52 Verified Reviews
@ 4 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Land Rover
Southampton
Southampton, NY
631-287-4141

Land Rover Glen Cove
Glen Cove, NY
516-674-8500

4.2/5.0

70 Verified Reviews
11 Customer
1 Favorites

Dealer Inventory

Dealer Inventory

A

A

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
45,000 mile service performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four wheel alignment performed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Fuel injection system
flushed/serviced
Power steering fluid flushed/changed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Two tires mounted
Two tires balanced
Oil and filter changed
Wipers/washers checked
Wheels checked

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Wheels checked
Wipers/washers checked
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale



07/12/2012 21,753 Land Rover of
Huntington
Huntington, NY
631-360-1212
07/13/2012 Land Rover Huntington
Huntington, NY
631-427-2222

4.0/5.0
62 Verified Reviews
' 67 Customer Favorites

07/13/2012 21,757 New York
Inspection Station
07/14/2012 Land Rover of
Huntington
Huntington, NY
631-360-1212
07/14/2012 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle sold

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

> Owner3
Purchased:
2012

CAR miles per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Personal Vehicle
8,649 mi/yr

i

Date Mileage Source

Comments



09/05/2012

09/26/2012

09/27/2012

04/06/2013

07/19/2013

12/03/2013

04/09/2014

07/29/2014

06/09/2015

22,901

24,001

25,948

27,208

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Howard Orloff Imports,
Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200

45/5.0
163 Verified Reviews
@ 48 Customer Favorites

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Howard Orloff Imports,
Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200

4.5/5.0
163 Verified Reviews
@ 48 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Howard Orloff Imports,
Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200

4.5/5.0
163 Verified Reviews
' 48 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Damage Report

A

A

A

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
7,500 mile service performed
Tire repaired
Battery/charging system checked

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
7,500 mile service performed
Battery/charging system checked

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Damage reported: minor damage

Damage to left rear
Damage to rear

Damage Severity Scale

\
\




MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

Kﬁ
@L\
LEFT RIGHT
N

REAR

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

=

L

07/14/2015 30,074 Jaguar Land Rover Vehicle serviced
Darien Maintenance inspection completed
Darien, CT Oil and filter changed
203-655-8811
46/5.0

149 Verified Reviews
W 3,05 Customer
2 Favorites

08/12/2015 31,549 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
12/22/2015 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal
Brooklyn, NY vehicle
Passed safety inspection
02/04/2016 34,019 Jaguar Land Rover Vehicle serviced
Darien Maintenance inspection completed
Darien, CT Tire condition and pressure checked
203-655-8811 Brakes checked
4.6/5.0 Oil and filter changed
149 Verified Reviews Engine/powertrain computer/module
W 3,05 Customer checked
2 Favorites
08/03/2016 38,480 Jaguar Land Rover Vehicle serviced
Darien Maintenance inspection completed

Narien CT Rrakes checked



08/16/2016

08/27/2016

09/03/2016

09/23/2016

03/06/2017

10/24/2017

10/24/2017

38,901

39,204

39,410

40,139

45,993

54,069

vy s

203-655-8811

4.6/5.0

149 Verified Reviews
3,05 Customer
2 Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover
Darien

Darien, CT
203-655-8811

4.6/5.0

149 Verified Reviews
3,05 Customer
2 Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover
Darien

Darien, CT
203-655-8811

4.6/5.0

149 Verified Reviews
3,05 Customer
2 Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Jaguar Land Rover
Darien

Darien, CT
203-655-8811

4.6/5.0

149 Verified Reviews
3,05 Customer
2 Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover
Darien

Darien, CT
203-655-8811

4.6/5.0

149 Verified Reviews
3,05 Customer
2 Favorites

Pep Boys
Brooklyn, NY
718-596-2833

4.2/5.0

440 Verified Reviews
48 Customer
1 Favorites

New York

P LR R " " TR

Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Transmission checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Steering/suspension checked

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Passed safety inspection



01/02/2018

01/22/2018

10/17/2018

11/05/2018

05/31/2019

09/22/2019

56,484

64,536

65,288

72,085

Inspection Station

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Brooklyn, NY

Jaguar Land Rover
Darien

Darien, CT
203-655-8811

4.6/5.0

149 Verified Reviews
3,05 Customer
2 Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover
Darien

Darien, CT
203-655-8811

4.6/5.0

149 Verified Reviews
3,05 Customer
2 Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Jaguar Land Rover
Darien

Darien, CT
203-655-8811

4.6/5.0

149 Verified Reviews
3,05 Customer
2 Favorites

Damage Report

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
A/C and heating system checked
Interior trim checked
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
A/C and heating system checked
Oil and filter changed

Accident reported: minor damage
with another motor vehicle
Damage to rear

Damage Severity Scale

] |

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

‘KA‘



11/29/2019 78,317

01/13/2020

12/04/2020 93,781

12/10/2020

03/18/2021

S Owner4
Purchased:
2021

Date

=

W
New York

Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New York, NY

MFT Auction LLC
Lodi, NJ

2.4/5.0
34 Verified Reviews

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Totowa, NJ

Title #DA20203451237

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bayside, NY

Mileage Source

[HINGEI x| Glossary

LEFT j J: RIGHT

N

REAR

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle offered for sale

Dealer took registration of this vehicle
Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while
it was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Personal Vehicle

Comments



AcQi@eBo)ixiiator New York Title issued or updated
CARFAX receives information ghgitpgeiffeie Meglh SO states, the Digligt vheluraligag Canada.

Not every accident is reportedqgﬂﬂEAQ%\s details about the accident become available, those additional
detai dt RFAX Vehjcle History R 1. CARFAX ds that. h thi hicl
A RS i Bl ery Report CAREAX r g L R Yo
) ] Insspection Station Passed emissions inspection
o According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered

04/ {2 o236 VARIFEARGRE AT I 20190 e Lagagogye considered miner
) ' Change . 7% Qil and filter changed .

e This CARFAX Vehicle H i sed only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 11/3/22 at 1:44:1 ?%)ﬁ%g er information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive; to 0@l esddbetter decision about your next used car.

244 Verified Reviews
Damage Indicator 29 Customer
Damage can be a result of many déferdreviypssof events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars,
trees, traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to

CAB8AX8ARGRTaIDgRUEthe Yaiedmevhid tasodi availa hogehitsléieradetads are added to the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report. CARFA()fHQg;@'gmends that you have sverm|edﬁ§pﬁﬂt@‘d@(§ng§ﬂiﬁed mechanic.

e This CARFAX Vehicle HistagReak,idNYased only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 11/3/22 at 1:44:1 BREHEBIAXBHAer information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to C Ig?é se this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle

inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
244 Verified Reviews

Damage Severity v §9 Customer

Damage events result in one of the follgva\‘/\l/ﬁgr]'tseésverity levels:

02/0@0a2neil, Abi2or Yatvadinie tostaatidihcludin tdehicletservicesl only require
reconditioning, and typiGilyiges not compromise a le'sQiperiat it andéhasrjety.
o Moderate: Moderate dafegatrhgckf®EY multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/61 6ad86-4254

» Severe: Severe damage usuglg affagts multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to

compromise the vehicleéSﬁR%ﬁﬁga ﬁ@g(&/ gafety.

. 29 Customer . . . . .
CARFAX recommends getting gr@pummwpectlon at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When t ner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of own i ;
en e fhtepyner(s) P P Pehifonal Vehicle

InspectiBoschased:
Many staE32r counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are
collected at the time of the inspection.

NelYa@ner Reporiitileage Source Comments
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.



Foll&d0k1/ 29 facebook.coMPEXREAYC!IN ?CARFAXinc T'@‘)Aﬁegi%t&wﬂﬁ issued

Motor Vehicl . owner re,\Ported
CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCESF:lE& EgE@%URACY ND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AG R ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIEESINCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE. #773300221011108

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
/368 /M49029(CA06,815 H&H Automotive Repair )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Trinity, NC % 0il and filter changed
336-875-4018
5.0/5.0
22 Verified Reviews
' 4 Customer Favorites

08/29/2022 107,024 Service Facility x Vehicle serviced
A/C refrigerant recharged

10/27/2022 108,423 Independent Land Rover >ﬁ Vehicle serviced
- Chevy Chase A
Chevy Chase, MD
301-656-5651
4.7/5.0
18 Verified Reviews
@ 9 Customer Favorites

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.





